APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

8

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

TRINITY CONVENT HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
1030261
50235

NH86, SAGAR ROAD, VIDISHA MADHYA PRADESH, VIDISHA ,
MADHYA PRADESH - 464001

JOSPHENA K.R
M.A, B.Ed
trinity_tcs@rediffmail.com

9755118326

https://trinityvidisha.com/uploads/mandatory/AFFILIATION-CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://trinityvidisha.com/uploads/mandatory/SOCIETY_REGISTRATION267.pdf

https://trinityvidisha.com/uploads/mandatory/NOC268.pdf

https://trinityvidisha.com/uploads/RECOGNITION1120.pdf

https://trinityvidisha.com/uploads/mandatory/building_safety1122_new.pdf

https://trinityvidisha.com/uploads/mandatory/fire_safety1125_new.pdf

http://trinityvidisha.com/uploads/mandatory/self%20declaration293.pdf




8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://trinityvidisha.com/uploads/WATER__SANITATION1103.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

L FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://trinityvidisha.com/uploads/FEES_DETAILS1104.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://trinityvidisha.com/uploads/Yearly_Planner__Vidisha_2025__1_.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://trinityvidisha.com/uploads/mandatory/smc_new.pdf

(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://trinityvidisha.com/uploads/mandatory/pta_new.pdf

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

https://trinityvidisha.com/uploads/mandatory/board_exam1126_new.pdf

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL JOSPHENAK.R
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 121
PGT 17
TGT 46
PRT 36
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER POULY K.P

RESULT CLASS: X



1

2025 282 279

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1

2025 63 58

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

MRS. JAYA VENUGOPAL PGT
MR.OM PRAKASH TRIVEDI PGT
MRS. PREETI SHAJI JOHN PGT
MRS. SHRADDHA UPRIT PGT
MR. RATNESH GARG PGT
MISS. BHAVANA CHOUHAN PGT
MR. NAVEEN MOTIYANI PGT
MRS. LEENA ANAND DOHREY PGT
MRS.SOOSAMMA RAJU TGT
MR. ANIS AHMED TGT
MRS. BINDU ANIL OTHER
MR. BRAJESH SHRIVASTVA TGT
MR. DEVENDRA SINGH PGT

REGHUWANSHI

98.5

92.1

32680
95&48

6&75

YES
51
36

https://youtu.be/ml1xB6F67YM

M.SC,MA
MCA
M.COM, M.A
MA

M.COM
M.SC
M.COM
M.SC
M.COM,M.A
Xl

MA
M.SC,M.COM

M.AM.Sc,B.E



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

MR.KRISHNA KUMAR SHARMA

MRS. KAVITA JAIN

MRS. MADHU GOYAL

MRS.MINI ARUN

MRS. NEETU SAHU

MRS. NIDHI AGRAWAL

MRS. NEETU SHARMA

MRS. RACHNA JOSHI

MR. RAJESH MALVIYA

MRS. RANI SHARMA

MRS. RITA JAIN

MRS. SANGEETA MAHESHWARI

MRS. SHARLET JOHNY

MRS. SREEVIDHYA NAIR

MRS. TRIPTI SINGH BHADOURIA

MISS. VIJITHA NAIR

MRS. ANJALI SHRIVASTAVA

MRS. SHEEBA SUJITH

MISS. JYOTI BISARIA

MRS. RICHA RAI

MRS. NEERU TRIPATHI

MRS. AMBIKA MAHESHWARI

MRS. BINDU JAGDISH

MRS. DURGESH SHARMA

MRS. MANISHA SHRIVASTAVA

MRS. NEETA GUPTA

MRS. PAYAL KADRE

MRS. PRIYA PUNJABI

MRS.RAVITA REGHUWANSHI

MRS. SANGEETA SHARMA

MRS. SONAL MAHESHWARI

MRS.TRIPTI KANUNGO

PTI

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PTI

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

BP.ED

M.A

B.SC

M.A

M.A

M.SC

M.SC

M.A

BE,M.TEC

MA

M.SC

B.SC,BA

MA

M.A

M.A

M.TECH

M.A

B.SC

M.A

M.A

B.A

M.COM

M.A

M.SC

M.A

M.A

B.COM

M.A

M.A

B.SC

M.A

M.A



46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

MRS. VANDANA DANGI

MRS. VINU MEHRA

MRS. MEERA PUNJABI

MRS. LATA THAKUR

MR. DINESH KUMAR CHAKRAVARTI

MR. BALARAM SURYAWANSHI

MRS. SHWETA ARORA
MRS. RAKHI MARATHA
MRS. KALA MADHU
Jyoti Gaur

AVNI VERMA

SUMI MOHAN

YOGESH RATHORE
PRIYANKA CHOURASIYA
SWAPNIL NIGUDKAR
JOSPHENA K.R
AYUSHI JAIN

RINKI CHOUDHARI
VIBHA SHARMA
REKHA SOLANKI
AANCHAL PUROHIT
LUCKY SHARMA
SANJANA JAIN

SWATI SHARMA
KARISHMA SHARMA
POORVI KARTARIYA
NIDHI NEMA
SHABNAM SYEDA
SARITA RAGHUWANSHI
RUCHIRA JAIN

NEHA CHOUBEY

SANGEETA SAXENA

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PTI

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

M.A

M.COM

M.A

M.B.A

B.COM

M.A

B.COM

B.COM

B.COM

M.A.

B.SC

M.COM

M.SC

M.SC

M.Sc, B.E

MA

M.COM

M.SC

M.COM

B.E, M.B.A,B.ED

M.COM

MBA

B.Sc

B.Com

M.SC

M.COM

M.A

B.A

M.A

M.COM

M.COM

M.A



78 RASHMI YADAV NTT M.COM

79 ANJU SHAH NTT M.A

80 VANDANA JOSHI NTT M.A

81 REKHA RATHI NTT M.A

82 SADHANA PARASHAR NTT M.A

83 SHIKHA SHRIVASTAVA NTT M.SC

84 SUSHMA SHARMA NTT B.HSC

85 SREELATHA NAIR NTT B.A

86 SULOCHANA NAIR NTT GRADUATION
87 SONIYA KHANDELWAL NTT POST GRADUATION
88 SAMREEN KHAN PRT B.SC, M.A

89 NISHANK JAIN PET B.COM

90 PARUL NAYAK TGT M.SC

91 ANJANI PATHAK PTI B.A

92 ANURADHA SHARMA PRT M.SC

93 NIDHI MAHESHWARI TGT BCA

94 PRIYANKA SEXENA PRT M.A

95 KOMAL MATANI NTT B.E

96 RAKHI SAVLA TGT B.E

97 POOJA RAGHUWANSHI TGT MA

98 TANU SHRIVASTAVA TGT B.COM

99 SAMPOORANI CHETTY TGT M.Sc

100 SHWETA ALIYA TGT MBA

101 LAKI TOMAR PRT M.A

102 SHEETAL RAI TGT B.A, B.TECH
103 TEENA NAGWANI PRT M.Sc

104 REKHA MOTIYANI PGT M.A (ENGLISH & HISTORY)
105 SUCHETA AGRAWAL PRT M.Sc

106 ELIZABATH M.A TGT B.A,

107 DEVINDER KAUR MASIH PRT M.Sc

108 MAHAK KUMAR ARORA TGT B.Tech

109 SANJAY THAKUR PTI B.Com



110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

AMITA KAROLIYA

POONAM SHARMA

PREETI WALA RAI

AISHWARYA EKKA

PRAGYA SAXENA

POULY KALAPARAMBAN POULOSE

PARUL GAUR

BEENA SEBASTIAN

UPASANA MISHRA

SHANTA BARA

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

NTT

NTT

M.Sc, M.A

M.A

B.Sc

M.Com

B.COM

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.A



