

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	TRINITY CONVENT HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1030261
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	50235
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NH86, SAGAR ROAD, VIDISHA MADHYA PRADESH, VIDISHA , MADHYA PRADESH - 464001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	JOSPHENA K.R
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	trinity_tcs@rediffmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9755118326

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://trinityvidisha.com/uploads/mandatory/AFFILIATION-CERTIFICATE.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://trinityvidisha.com/uploads/mandatory/SOCIETY_REGISTRATION267.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://trinityvidisha.com/uploads/mandatory/NOC268.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://trinityvidisha.com/uploads/RECOGNITION1120.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://trinityvidisha.com/uploads/mandatory/building_safety1122_new.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://trinityvidisha.com/uploads/mandatory/fire_safety1125_new.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://trinityvidisha.com/uploads/mandatory/self%20declaration293.pdf

8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://trinityvidisha.com/uploads/WATER__SANITATION1103.pdf
---	---	---

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://trinityvidisha.com/uploads/FEES_DETAILS1104.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://trinityvidisha.com/uploads/Yearly_Planner__Vidisha_2025__1_.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://trinityvidisha.com/uploads/mandatory/smc_new.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://trinityvidisha.com/uploads/mandatory/pta_new.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://trinityvidisha.com/uploads/mandatory/board_exam1126_new.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	JOSPHENA K.R
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	121
	PGT	17
	TGT	46
	PRT	36
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	POULY K.P

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
--------	------	----------------------------	------------------------	-----------------	---------

1	2025	282	279	98.5	
---	------	-----	-----	------	--

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	63	58	92.1	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	32680
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	95 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 75
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	51
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	36
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/ml1xB6F67YM

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MRS. JAYA VENUGOPAL	PGT	M.SC,MA
2	MR.OM PRAKASH TRIVEDI	PGT	MCA
3	MRS. PREETI SHAJI JOHN	PGT	M.COM, M.A
4	MRS. SHRADDHA UPRIT	PGT	MA
5	MR. RATNESH GARG	PGT	M.COM
6	MISS. BHAVANA CHOUHAN	PGT	M.SC
7	MR. NAVEEN MOTIYANI	PGT	M.COM
8	MRS. LEENA ANAND DOHREY	PGT	M.SC
9	MRS.SOOSAMMA RAJU	TGT	M.COM,M.A
10	MR. ANIS AHMED	TGT	XII
11	MRS. BINDU ANIL	OTHER	MA
12	MR. BRAJESH SHRIVASTVA	TGT	M.SC,M.COM
13	MR. DEVENDRA SINGH REGHUWANSHI	PGT	M.A,M.Sc,B.E

14	MR.KRISHNA KUMAR SHARMA	PTI	BP.ED
15	MRS. KAVITA JAIN	TGT	M.A
16	MRS. MADHU GOYAL	TGT	B.SC
17	MRS.MINI ARUN	PGT	M.A
18	MRS. NEETU SAHU	TGT	M.A
19	MRS. NIDHI AGRAWAL	TGT	M.SC
20	MRS. NEETU SHARMA	TGT	M.SC
21	MRS. RACHNA JOSHI	TGT	M.A
22	MR. RAJESH MALVIYA	TGT	BE,M.TEC
23	MRS. RANI SHARMA	TGT	MA
24	MRS. RITA JAIN	TGT	M.SC
25	MRS. SANGEETA MAHESHWARI	TGT	B.SC,BA
26	MRS. SHARLET JOHNY	PGT	MA
27	MRS. SREEVIDHYA NAIR	TGT	M.A
28	MRS. TRIPTI SINGH BHADOURIA	TGT	M.A
29	MISS. VIJITHA NAIR	TGT	M.TECH
30	MRS. ANJALI SHRIVASTAVA	TGT	M.A
31	MRS. SHEEBA SUJITH	TGT	B.SC
32	MISS. JYOTI BISARIA	TGT	M.A
33	MRS. RICHA RAI	TGT	M.A
34	MRS. NEERU TRIPATHI	PTI	B.A
35	MRS. AMBIKA MAHESHWARI	TGT	M.COM
36	MRS. BINDU JAGDISH	PRT	M.A
37	MRS. DURGESH SHARMA	PRT	M.SC
38	MRS. MANISHA SHRIVASTAVA	PRT	M.A
39	MRS. NEETA GUPTA	TGT	M.A
40	MRS. PAYAL KADRE	PRT	B.COM
41	MRS. PRIYA PUNJABI	PRT	M.A
42	MRS.RAVITA REGHUWANSHI	TGT	M.A
43	MRS. SANGEETA SHARMA	PRT	B.SC
44	MRS. SONAL MAHESHWARI	PRT	M.A
45	MRS.TRIPTI KANUNGO	PRT	M.A

46	MRS. VANDANA DANGI	PRT	M.A
47	MRS. VINU MEHRA	TGT	M.COM
48	MRS. MEERA PUNJABI	PRT	M.A
49	MRS. LATA THAKUR	TGT	M.B.A
50	MR. DINESH KUMAR CHAKRAVARTI	PRT	B.COM
51	MR. BALARAM SURYAWANSHI	PTI	M.A
52	MRS. SHWETA ARORA	PRT	B.COM
53	MRS. RAKHI MARATHA	PRT	B.COM
54	MRS. KALA MADHU	OTHER	B.COM
55	Jyoti Gaur	TGT	M.A.
56	AVNI VERMA	PRT	B.SC
57	SUMI MOHAN	TGT	M.COM
58	YOGESH RATHORE	PGT	M.SC
59	PRIYANKA CHOURASIYA	TGT	M.SC
60	SWAPNIL NIGUDKAR	TGT	M.Sc, B.E
61	JOSPHENA K.R	PRINCIPAL	MA
62	AYUSHI JAIN	PRT	M.COM
63	RINKI CHOUDHARI	PRT	M.SC
64	VIBHA SHARMA	TGT	M.COM
65	REKHA SOLANKI	TGT	B.E, M.B.A, B.ED
66	AANCHAL PUROHIT	PRT	M.COM
67	LUCKY SHARMA	PRT	MBA
68	SANJANA JAIN	PRT	B.Sc
69	SWATI SHARMA	PRT	B.Com
70	KARISHMA SHARMA	NTT	M.SC
71	POORVI KARTARIYA	NTT	M.COM
72	NIDHI NEMA	PRT	M.A
73	SHABNAM SYEDA	NTT	B.A
74	SARITA RAGHUWANSHI	NTT	M.A
75	RUCHIRA JAIN	NTT	M.COM
76	NEHA CHOUBEY	NTT	M.COM
77	SANGEETA SAXENA	NTT	M.A

78	RASHMI YADAV	NTT	M.COM
79	ANJU SHAH	NTT	M.A
80	VANDANA JOSHI	NTT	M.A
81	REKHA RATHI	NTT	M.A
82	SADHANA PARASHAR	NTT	M.A
83	SHIKHA SHRIVASTAVA	NTT	M.SC
84	SUSHMA SHARMA	NTT	B.HSC
85	SREELATHA NAIR	NTT	B.A
86	SULOCHANA NAIR	NTT	GRADUATION
87	SONIYA KHANDELWAL	NTT	POST GRADUATION
88	SAMREEN KHAN	PRT	B.SC, M.A
89	NISHANK JAIN	PET	B.COM
90	PARUL NAYAK	TGT	M.SC
91	ANJANI PATHAK	PTI	B.A
92	ANURADHA SHARMA	PRT	M.SC
93	NIDHI MAHESHWARI	TGT	BCA
94	PRIYANKA SEXENA	PRT	M.A
95	KOMAL MATANI	NTT	B.E
96	RAKHI SAVLA	TGT	B.E
97	POOJA RAGHUWANSHI	TGT	MA
98	TANU SHRIVASTAVA	TGT	B.COM
99	SAMPOORANI CHETTY	TGT	M.Sc
100	SHWETA ALIYA	TGT	MBA
101	LAKI TOMAR	PRT	M.A
102	SHEETAL RAI	TGT	B.A, B.TECH
103	TEENA NAGWANI	PRT	M.Sc
104	REKHA MOTIYANI	PGT	M.A (ENGLISH & HISTORY)
105	SUCHETA AGRAWAL	PRT	M.Sc
106	ELIZABATH M.A	TGT	B.A,
107	DEVINDER KAUR MASIH	PRT	M.Sc
108	MAHAK KUMAR ARORA	TGT	B.Tech
109	SANJAY THAKUR	PTI	B.Com

110	AMITA KAROLIYA	PRT	M.Sc, M.A
111	POONAM SHARMA	TGT	M.A
112	PREETI WALA RAI	PRT	B.Sc
113	AISHWARYA EKKA	NTT	M.Com
114	PRAGYA SAXENA	PRT	B.COM
115	POULY KALAPARAMBAN POULOSE	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A
116	PARUL GAUR	PRT	M.A
117	BEENA SEBASTIAN	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A
118	UPASANA MISHRA	NTT	M.A
119	SHANTA BARA	NTT	B.A